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A man has been charged by the ICAC today (April 3) for allegedly breaching the Prevention of Bribery
Ordinance (POBO) by disclosing the identity of a person under ICAC investigation.

Avery Ng Man-yuen, 40, business consultant, faces three charges of disclosing identity, etc. of persons
being investigated, contrary to Section 30(1)(b) of the POBO.

The defendant will appear in the Eastern Magistracy this (April 3) afternoon for mention.

On April 2, 2016, Ng lodged a corruption complaint with the ICAC against a subject person and others.

The charges allege that between April 5 and May 24, 2016, the defendant, knowing or suspecting that an
investigation in respect of an offence alleged or suspected to have been committed under Part II of the
POBO was taking place, without lawful authority or reasonable excuse, disclosed to the public or a
section of the public through social networking accounts and news media about the identity of the subject
person under ICAC investigation and details of the ICAC investigation.

The defendant has been released on ICAC bail, pending his court appearance this afternoon.
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2017年4月3日

廉政公署今日(四月三日)落案起訴一名男子，控告他涉嫌披露一名廉署受查人士的身分，違反《防止
賄賂條例》。

吳文遠，四十歲，企業顧問，被控三項披露受調查人身分等資料罪名，違反《防止賄賂條例》第30(1)
(b)條。

被告將在今日(四月三日)下午在東區裁判法院應訊。

吳於二○一六年四月二日向廉署作出貪污投訴，指控一名人士及其他人士。

控罪指被告涉嫌於二○一六年四月五日至五月二十四日期間，明知或懷疑廉署正就一項被指稱或懷
疑已犯的《防止賄賂條例》第II部所訂罪行而進行調查，無合法權限或合理辯解，透過社交網絡帳戶
及新聞媒體向公眾或部分公眾披露該名人士是廉署調查的目標，以及該項調查的細節。

被告已獲廉署准予保釋，以待下午應訊。
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